No. D-19016/02/2012-Gen.I Government of India Planning Commission (General-I Branch)

Yojana Bhavan, Sansad Marg, New Delhi dated  $o \zeta^{*}$  August, 2012.

## CORRIGENDUM

This is in reference to Tender Notice Dated 20.07.2012, the para 2 & 3 may be read as under:

- Para 2 "The bids duly filled in proforma at Annexure-II, III & IV, signed copy of tender documents (including Terms & Condition at Annexure-I) and earnest money deposit of Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand Only) in the form of Demand Draft/Pay Order drawn in favour of Pay and Account Officer, Planning Commission, payable at New Delhi shall be kept in a sealed envelope and dropped in the Tender Box kept at the Reception Area, Yojana Bhavan, New Delhi from 27.08.2012 to 30.08.2012 during office working hours and upto 3.00 PM on 31.08.2012. Tenders received after due date and time will not be accepted under any circumstances".
- Para 3 "Complete Tender Document may either be downloaded from the website of the Planning Commission (www.planningcommission.gov.in) or (http://eprocure.gov.in/epublish/app) or collected from General-I Branch, Room No. 443, Yojana Bhawan, New Delhi on any working day between 3.00 p.m. to 5.00 p.m. till 30.08.2012 and between 11.00 AM to 1.00 PM on 31.08.2012".

2. Other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

J. Sowammurty (J. Sriram Murty)03/08/12

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

Tel.: 23042500